

State of Misconsin 2013 - 2014 LEGISLATURE



ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 456

October 28, 2013 – Offered by Representative BALLWEG.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	${f 1.}$ Page 1, line 2: delete "performance on providing core" and substitute "and
3	regional".
4	${f 2.}$ Page 1, line 2: delete the material beginning with "and requiring" and
5	ending with "authority" on line 3.
6	${f 3.}$ Page 2, line 2: delete "2016," and substitute "2015, and by January 1 of each
7	odd-numbered year thereafter,".
8	4. Page 2, line 2: delete the material beginning with "promulgate" and ending
9	with "counties to" on line 3 and substitute "submit to the legislature under s. 13.172
10	(2) a".
11	5. Page 2, line 3: delete "to the department which" and substitute "that
12	describes".

3

6. Page 2, line 4: delete "they provide" and substitute "provided by counties
and regions comprised of multiple counties".

(END)